

Cornell University University Assembly

## U.A. Resolution # 17

## In Support of Cornell Employee Assembly Resolution #11: Promoting Staff Participation in Cornell Campus Climate Change Literacy Goals

April 24, 2018

1	Sponsored by: Martin Hatch, Faculty; Member, Campus Infrastructure Committee
2	
3	Whereas, the Cornell Employee Assembly adopted Resolution EA Resolution #11: Promoting
4	Staff Participation in Cornell Campus Climate Change Literacy Goals ("EA R11"), on
5	April 4, 2018 and conveyed said resolution to President Martha Pollack on April 17,
6	2018; and
7	
8	Whereas, EA R11 "supports the University's efforts to promote climate change literacy"; and
9 10	Whenever EA D11 reasonizes "the learning negative impacts of elimete change" that "adversaly
10	Whereas, EA R11 recognizes "the looming negative impacts of climate change" that "adversely affect the health and well-being" of members of the Cornell University community; and
11	affect the health and wen-being of members of the Cornen Oniversity community, and
13	Whereas, the University Assembly recognizes that EA R11 represents an important step to
14	addresses this issue of unparalleled importance for all members of the Cornell University
15	community; therefore
16	
17	Be it Resolved, the University Assembly strongly supports the Employee Assembly Resolution
18	11; and
19	
20	Be it further resolved, that University Assembly recognizes the importance of this resolution
21	for the health and well-being of all members of the Cornell University community and is
22	prepared to assist in the efforts to promote Climate Change Literacy Goals to the full
23	extent of its abilities.

No signature block is present until the resolution has been disposed of by the Assembly (Passed, Failed, Withdrawn, etc.) Then a block with the certifying member (customarily Chair/Vice-Chair) verifying the authenticity and vote tally of the resolution.